PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsong-Yow Lin	08/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THN Shong Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 57-1, Yung Ho St.	
Internal Address:	Yung Ho Village, Ta Tou Hsiang	
City:	Taichung Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFP-4986

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100806091119 assgmt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 024799 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled Garbage Can
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(X) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
□ U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
☐ U.S. Patent No, issued The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are U.S. patent rights only.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Sole or first inventor) <u>Tsong-Yow LIN</u>
(Address) No.57-1, Yung Ho St., Yung Ho Village, Ta Tou Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan.
(Second joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
(Third joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
The first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) THN SHONG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee) No.57-1, Yung Ho St., Yung Ho Village, Ta Tou Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan.
The second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; ■ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> .
The Second ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of
The Third ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of
The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; thei successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignmen papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally deeverything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(1) (Signature of sole or first Inventor) TSONG - YOW Date August 6, 2010 (2) (Signature of second inventor, if any)
(2) (Signature of second inventor, if any)Date
(3) (Signature of third inventor, if any)Date

RECORDED: 08/06/2010

PATENT REEL: 024799 FRAME: 0335